PRINTED: 08/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER'SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315158	B. WING	<del></del>	05/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIDGEWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS  Complaint #: NJ001 Census: 64 Sample Size: 3		F 00	00	
F 609 SS=D	the requirements of 4 for Long Term Care F complaint survey. Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1) §483.12(c) In respon		F 60	09	6/3/22
	involving abuse, neg mistreatment, includi source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allega that cause the allega serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of tofficials (including to adult protective servifor jurisdiction in long	e that all alleged violations lect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown opriation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 ation is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides geterm care facilities) in the law through established			
	designated represent accordance with State	administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in te law, including to the State			
<b>ARORATORY</b>	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDED!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	) <u></u>	TITI F	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 05/27/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 05/06/2022	
	315158		B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/06/2022	
DIDCEWO	OD CENTED		;	330 FRANKLIN TPK		
RIDGEWO	OOD CENTER			RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 609	Continued From page	÷ 1	F 609			
	incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	n 5 working days of the eged violation is verified action must be taken. is not met as evidenced				
	Complaint #: NJ0015	2713		Tag 609 - 483.12(c)(1)(4) Reporting of Alleged violations		
	review of pertinent factoriological statement of report an injury of unit description of the statement of th	of unknown origin. This videnced by the following:  ADMISSION RECORD as admitted to the facility on with		and per regulations should have been reported  1) How the corrective action will be accomplished for residents found to habeen affected by this practice:  The facility will respond to all allegation of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment in a timely manner as spelled out in regulation CRF:12 (c) (1) and report alleged violations involving	ns	
	tool dated 12/19/21, s NJ Ex. Order 26(4)  The "Event Summary 1/20/22 at 8:30 pm, s NJ Ex. Order 26(4) showed that there wa #2 obtained the NJ E and that the Resident happened too.  The "Progress Notes pm, documented by L	Report (ESR)", dated howed that Resident #2 had 1. The ESR further s no witness how Resident Ex. Order 26(4) could not explain what (PN)", dated 1/20/22 at 9:40		alleged violations involving abuse, neglect, exploitation or mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source at misappropriation of resident property, a reported immediately, but not later than hours after the allegation is made if the events that cause the allegation involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, not later than 24 hours if the events that cause the allegation do not involve ab and do not result in serious bodily injur to the administrator of the facility and to other officials (including to the State Survey Agency and adult protective services where state law provides for jurisdiction in long-term care facilities)	are in 2 is	

Facility ID: NJ60215

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
315158			B. WING			C <b>5/06/2022</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIDGEWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  330 FRANKLIN TPK  RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	ESR.  The surveyor conduct Administrator and Info 5/6/22 from 12:40 pm that the surveyor conduct as required. They state to the NJDOH and use to the NJDOH a	cted an interview with the terim Administrator (IA) on in to 3:30 pm, they revealed ald fall under the injury of be reported to the NJDOH ated that it was not reported mable to explain why.  Compliance Issue Reporting Policy Every is responsible for promptly aspected compliance apports a safe ronment where individuals bout integrity and and report their ONS A compliance issue in accurrence that potentially ons  Accidents/Incidents revised Policy and the routine ter or normal care of the can involve a visitor or staff aling equipment, or ation that poses a threat to 3. Reporting: 3.1 The CED rector] and/or CNE [Center verify that state reporting dime frames and via of reporting"	F 60	accordance with State law threestablished procedures.  2) How the facility will identify residents having the potential affected by the same deficient - All residents have the potent affected by this practice.  3) What measures will be put tor what systemic changes will ensure that the deficient pract recur:  All staff will be provided in-ser reporting all allegations to the Executive Director (Administratimmediately for initial reporting agencies and start the investig process. All allegations, report and incidents and accidents with investigated and the files will be the administrator office.  4) How will the facility monitor to ensure compliance:  Residents identified as cognitic impaired and require total associativities of daily living will have check completed before and a returning from appointments to any changes are documented investigated. Incidents and accidents accidents and accidents accidents and accidents accide	other to be t practice.  tial to be  into place li be made to ice will not  rvices on Center ator), g to gation table events, vill be be kept in  their action  ively istance with ve a skin after o ensure and cidents will uring clinical  designee will			

I ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			l	C / <b>06/2022</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIDGEWOOD CENTER				33	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TO FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	, 55.	30.2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609 F 837 SS=D	Governing Body		F 609		and accidents as well as reportable events monthly at center QAPI meeting for the next 3 months.  Upon completion of the investigations to Center Executive Director (administrate will provide the results to designated representatives as per 483.12 (c) (4) at other officials in accordance with State Law, including State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, a if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken.  All staff will be in-serviced on the policy regarding Accidents and incidents. Incidents and accidents will be reported on during monthly QAPI for 3 months be the DON or designee to ensure that the process is being followed as per State regulations and Corporate policy and procedure.	he or), and and	6/3/22	
	body, or designated p governing body, that establishing and impl the management and §483.70(d)(2) The go	cility must have a governing persons functioning as a is legally responsible for ementing policies regarding operation of the facility; and verning body appoints the						
	required;	ate, where licensing is anagement of the facility;						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315158		B. WING _			C / <b>06/2022</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  330 FRANKLIN TPK  RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 837	governing body.	is accountable to the	F8	F837 Governing Body CF	R(s):483(d)(1)		
	review of pertinent was determined the consistently implem "Accidents/Incident (Resident # 2) review accidents. This define following:  According to the "A Resident #2 was a NJ EX. Order 2 diagnosis that includes the Minimum Data	ts" for 1 of 2 residents ewed for incident and ficient practice is evidenced by  ADMISSION RECORD (AR)", dmitted to the facility on 6(4) with uded but was not limited to:  I Set (MDS) an assessment I, showed Resident #2's		Resident returned to the cen police department as it was the ambulance company dro resident off at the wrong loca resident of the home called the resident #2 returned to the company to the complished for the resident have been affected:  The event should have been as all incidents and accident communicated to the Center Director (Administrator) and Executive (DON) for investig conclusion and reporting.	learned that apped the ation. The che police and enter.  will be ats found to a investigated as are Executive Center Nurse		
	a.m., showed that NJ Ex. Order 20 During the interview Nurse (LPN#1) on pm, she revealed to	w with the Licensed Practical 5/6/22 from 11:45 am to 3:30 hat on 1/20/22 (could not recall dent happened when an		The Administrator of Record responsible for reporting and defined as any occurrence in with the routine operation of normal care of the patient. A involve a visitor or staff mem malfunctioning equipment, o security. The Center Executi (Administrator) is responsible and or the Center Nurse Executil verify that state reporting	incident as ot consistent the center or in incident can aber, r safety or ve Director e for reporting ecutive (DON)		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  315158			1	(2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	B. WING			05/06/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	OUIZUZZ	
RIDGEWO	OOD CENTER				30 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 837	Continued From page 5			337				
	2 miles from the facility. The home owner (HO) who discovered the Resident sitting in their living room, called the police department (PD) The PD brought the Resident back to the facility with no injury. LPN #1 stated that the previous Administrator (A #1) was aware of the incident.				required time frames and via appropria method of reporting.  2) How with the facility identify other residents that have the potential to be affected:	te		
	Reviewed of the residents' incident and accidents log on 5/6/22 showed no documented evidence that the aforementioned incident involving Resident #2 was investigated. Furthermore, there was no documentation on Resident #2's medical record to explain about the aforementioned				All residents have the potential to be affected.  3) What measures have been put into place to ensure that the deficient practi will not recur:			
	#2 (Administrator on Administrator (IA) on 3:30 pm. They stated have been investigate according to their pol unusual event. They was called in to NJD0	rveyor conducted an interview with the A ministrator on record) and Interim strator (IA) on 5/6/22 from 12:40 pm to m. They stated that the incident should een investigated and reported to NJDOH ing to their policy because it was an all event. They both stated that the incident silled in to NJDOH. However, they were to provide documented evidence that the			On May 2, 2022 a new Administrator whired at the center. The new administrator has worked for company in an LNHA role for 10 years. The administrator is aware of all report obligations as well as investigation protocol for both the State Survey Agencies, Adult Protective Services, ar corporate policies.  Incidents and accidents will be reviewed.	the ing nd		
	reported to the New of The surveyor attempt interview with the A # available.  The facility's policy "A on 5/1/2022, showed any occurrence not coperation of the Cent patient. An incident of member, malfunction observation of a situation."	dersey Department of Health.  sed to conduct a telephone 1, however, the A #1 was not  accidents/Incidents" revised "An incident is defined as consistent with the routine er or normal care of the can involve a visitor or staff	investigation accidents we response a be reported by the Administration acreated accidents we response a be reported by the Administration acreated accident is defined as the accident is defined accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accidents we response a be reported by the Administration accident is defined as the accident i		at morning clinical meetings and investigations outcomes. Incidents and accidents will be reviewed for appropria response and timely reporting. Results be reported on monthly at QAPI meeting by the Administrator for the next 3	ate will ngs e:		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315158 B. WING					C 06/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RIDGEWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  330 FRANKLIN TPK  RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 837	B. WII  DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EWOOD CENTER  D  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  T		F8	RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450  D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP				